©vo o (R /O Semense Lo
R A e

NOTICE OF LIEN CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that:

1. William F. Heckman, General Contractor, dba The Homeworks Construction, hereby-
claims a mechanic’s lien pursuant to the provisions of NRS 108.221, et seq., laws of the State of
Nevada, in the amount of $8,675.00 (eight thousand six hundred seventy-five dollars only), on
the real property any improvements located on Lot 7 , as shown on the official plat of Tierra
Linda Estates, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada,, on
September 14, 1965, in book 1 of Maps, as Document No0.29457, more commonly known as
1091 Oro Way, Gardnerville, Nevada.

2. The owner or reputed owners of the above-described property are JERRY W. CLARK
and TERI ANN CLARK, Trustees of the CLARK FAMILY TRUST DATED JULY 26, 1997,
- whose address is 1091 Oro Way, Gardnerville, Nevada.

3. This lien is claimed for materials and labor for the additions of a sunroom and a
workshop at the above address.

4. Said labor and materials-were supplied at the express direction and order of the
owners, Jerry and Teri Clark, pursuant to the original Agreement dated February 18, 2002, and
the Change Orders dated April 3, 2002, with terms and conditions which provided for payment to
be made when the work was completed.

5. Ninety (90) days have not elapsed since the completion of the work or improvement
on the property described above. The last date lien claimant furnished labor or materials was

May 13, 2002.

6. The claimant herein is entitled to a reasonable attorney’s fee, statutory interest on the
amount of this lien claim, and costs incurred in perfecting this lien claim.

Dated this 21* day of May, 2002.

WILLIAM F. HEC N

William F. Heckman

0542819

BK0S02P606767



 VERIFICATION.

’I', WILLIAM‘ F. HECKMAN, under penalty of peljury; declare that tﬁefollo;ving
assertions are true: | |

That I am the general Contractor, duly licensed in the State of Nevada, doing
business as The Homeworks; that I have read the foregoing Notice of Lien Claim and
know the contents thereof; that the same is true and correct to the best of my knowledge,
save and except those matters therein stated on information and belief, and as to those

matters I believe them to be true

DATED thlsg/ day of Mﬂ‘7 2002,

WILLIAM F. HECKMAN

/1!
/1]
/1]
STATE OF NEVADA )
)ss.
CARSON CITY _ )
On the Q (% day of _0ra , 2002, personally appeared

before me, a notary public, WILLIAM F. HECKMAN, personally known (or proved)
to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing document, who

acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing document.

(O v O EAio.O

NOTARY PUBLI@

0542819
BKosozPGos7sa



REQUESTED BY
LI /e (A
INOFFICIAL RECORDS D
DOUGLAS 0 HEVADA

TIHAY 22 A1z 22,

LINDA SLATER
9g}iC()R!)EZR

35"' 281 9 | $&PAID@ DEPUTY
BK0S02p506 764




